

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 22196/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 893 OF 2012

GANDLA RAVINDER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anil Gaur, Adv.
Ms.Shubada P.Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.Dipankar Das, Adv.
Mr.Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after three weeks.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to produce the custody certificate after obtaining the same from the appropriate authority.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar