

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No....

Criminal Appeal No(s). 893/2012

GANDLA RAVINDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(For bail)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 29.09.2015 before an
appropriate Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar