

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).893/2012

GANDLA RAVINDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list  
after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)